

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1612/2025

KIRAN SAINI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR SAINI @ PANJAY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 139184/2025 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 05-06-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable within eight weeks.
2. In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings of HMA No. 239 of 2025, titled as "*Suresh Kumar Saini @ Panjay Vs. Kiran Saini & Ors.*", pending in the Family Court, Patiala House Court, New Delhi.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)