

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1612/2025

KIRAN SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR SAINI @ PANJAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR
Mr. Praful Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on respondent No.3. Dasti, in addition, is allowed as prayed for. Let affidavit of dasti service be filed within four weeks.

List again on 04.11.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar